

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5759/2013**

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.KBS Rajan, Mr.Sudarshan Rajan
and Mr.Hitesh Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.T.P. Singh, Senior Central
Government Counsel.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **14.02.2020**

CM APPL. 5756/2020 (early hearing)

For the reasons stated therein, this application is allowed.

W.P.(C) 5759/2013

List on 4th August, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2020

pa