



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5759/2013

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Advocates

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.T.P.Singh, Senior Panel Counsel
for respondent /UOI
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr. Ankit
Rajgaria & Ms. Aishwarya
Chaturvedi, Advocates for respondent
No.11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
13.04.2022

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 06.10.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 13, 2022

r