



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5759/2013**

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Sudarshan Rajan & Mr.Hitain
Bajaj, Advs.**

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.10.2022

1. Counter affidavit is on record.
2. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder within four weeks.
4. Parties are directed to file a brief note of written submissions not exceeding five pages with relevant documents/judgments on which they want to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court atleast two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.
5. Renotify on 07.03.2023 in the category of '*Final Hearing*'.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 6, 2022/ab