



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5759/2013

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. CGC with Mr. Hemendra Singh, DC, Law BSF for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

07.03.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time and is granted four weeks' time to file written submissions.
2. Re-notify on 21.08.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 7, 2023

S.Sharma