



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5759/2013**

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Geeta Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. T. P. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **12.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be not available.
2. At request, list on 28.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 12, 2024/ss