



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5759/2013**

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. A.P. Singh, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. T. P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

List this case on 13.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/nk