



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5759/2013**

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. A P Singh, Ms. Geeta Chauhan,
Ms. Richa Singh, Mr. Suraj Singh,
Mr. Nihal Shekhawat, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for hearing on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026

hp