



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011364032013

+ **W.P.(C) 5759/2013**

GHAN SHYAM YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Pratima Rani, Mr.
V.P. Singh, Ms. Richa Singh and Ms.
Neelam, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, SPC with Mr. Neeraj,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
10.08.2026

%

List on 13th October, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/bsr